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Budget Revision Request Budget Joumal Eny 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2211176

/gnate funds for Related Journal Entry #

;‘Subject 1 Tlﬂe Prowde a short descnp‘tlo fo udget rewsmn reque tf For example
~zoning ordinance. amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Housing and Community Development: Repay $964,033 outstanding balance of Collateralized Loan Fund Portfolio Loan, close Fund 0067 (Collateralized
Loan Fund), and redistribute collateralized loan receipts to original funds of collection.

‘board Letters or spreadsheet if

This $1.1 million loan was approved by the Board of Supervisors on December 14, 2004, and collateralized $3.2 million of Housing and
Community Development's total loan portfolio. The proceeds were intended to be Hillside House mezzanine financing for 2-3 years to be
paid back through the sale of the 48 homeownership units included in the overall plan. However, the project has changed significantly and
is no longer a viable project for County financing. The loan can only be used to fund projects with the ability to repay in a relatively
aggressive time frame. There are no identified projects that would represent a good fit with these repayment requirements. Principal and
interest payments are being made without any prospects for tying the loan to development projects. The County has the ability to repay the
loan at this time and retire the debt. The Auditor-Controller and the Debt Advisory Committee recommend repayment as the costs
associated with carrying the loan would end.

The remaining fund balance, consisting of loan receipts collected, will be transferred to funds 0065 and 0066 where the receipts would
usually have been collected.

Budgeted Administrative transfers from Fund 0067 to Fund 0001 are to be re-budgeted in Fund 0065.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 055 / 0067 055 / 0065 055 / 0066 /

Appropriation for | Uses:

Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Services & Supplies (1,000,095)| 00 305,267 | 00 415,554 | 00 | 00

Other Charges (26,688)| 00 - | 00 | 00 | 00

Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Uses 1,648,409 | 00 100,000 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:

Revenue (125,920)| 00 | 00 | 00 100

Other Financing Sources | 00 305,267 | 00 415,554 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation 647,546 | 00 100,000 | 00 | 00 | 00

Effect on Contingency / RE - oo - 100 - 100

DApprove I:]Approved

Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to l:] Disapprove Date D Disapproved Date

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal

Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy

dated 8/3/93.

Department Head Date Agenda ltem
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001
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COLLATERALIZED LOAN FUND DEBT SCHEDULE

COUPON | DUE DATE | DATE PAID TO PRI TO INT PAYMENT

0 01-Jan-05 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,100,000.00
1 01-Feb-05 01/21/05 5,365.85 5,156.25 10,522.10 1,094,634.15
2 01-Mar-05 02/24/05 5,391.00 5,131.10 10,522.10 1,089,243.15
3 01-Apr-05 03/28/05 5,416.27 5,105.83 10,522.10 1,083,826.88
4 01-May-05 04/26/05 5,441.66 5,080.44 10,522.10 1,078,385.22
5 01-Jun-05 05/23/05 5,467.17 5,054.93 10,522.10 1,072,918.05
6 01-Jul-05 06/27/05 5,492.80 5,029.30 10,522.10 1,067,425.25
7 01-Aug-05 07/29/05 5,618.54 5,003.56 10,522.10 1,061,906.71
8 01-Sep-05 08/29/05 5,544.41 4,977.69 10,522.10 1,056,362.30
9 01-Oct-05 09/28/05 5,570.40 4,951.70 10,5622.10 1,050,791.90
10 01-Nov-05 10/27/05 5,596.51 4,925.59 10,522.10 1,045,195.39
11 01-Dec-05 11/22/05 5,622.75 4,899.35 10,522.10 1,039,572.64
12 01-Jan-06 12/23/05 5,649.10 4,873.00 10,522.10 1,033,923.54
13 01-Feb-06 01/26/06 5,675.58 4,846.52 10,522.10 1,028,247.96
14 01-Mar-06 02/27/06 5,702.19 4,819.91 10,522.10 1,022,545.77
15 01-Apr-06 03/30/06 5,728.92 4,793.18 10,522.10 1,016,816.85
16 01-May-06 04/27/06 5,755.77 4,766.33 10,522.10 1,011,061.08
17 01-Jun-06 05/31/06 5,782.75 4,739.35 10,5622.10 1,005,278.33
18 01-Jul-06 06/30/06 5,809.86 4,712.24 10,522.10 999,468 .47
19 01-Aug-06 07/31/06 5,837.09 4,685.01 10,522.10 993,631.38
20 01-Sep-06 08/31/06 5,864.45 4,657.65 10,522.10 987,766.93
21 01-Oct-06 09/29/06 5,801.94 4,630.16 10,522.10 981,874.99
22 01-Nov-06 10/31/06 5,919.56 4,602.54 10,5622.10 975,955.43
23 | 01-Dec-06| 11/30/06| 5947.31| 457479 | 0| 97000812
01-Jan07  12/28/06 597519 . 454691 0 96403293

25 01-Feb-07 6,003.20 4,518.90 958,029.73
26 01-Mar-07 6,031.34 4,490.76 10,522.10 951,998.39
27 01-Apr-07 6,059.61 4,462.49 10,522.10 945,938.78
28 01-May-07 6,088.01 4,434.09 10,522.10 939,850.77
29 01-Jun-07 6,116.55 4,405.55 10,622.10 933,734.22
30 01-Jul-07 6,145.22 4,376.88 10,522.10 927,589.00
31 01-Aug-07 6,174.03 4,348.07 10,522.10 921,414.97
32 01-Sep-07 6,202.97 4,319.13 10,522.10 915,212.00
33 01-Oct-07 6,232.04 4,290.06 10,522.10 908,979.96
34 01-Nov-07 6,261.26 4,260.84 10,5622.10 902,718.70
35 01-Dec-07 6,290.61 4,231.49 10,522.10 896,428.09
36 01-Jan-08 6,320.09 4,202.01 10,522.10 890,108.00
37 01-Feb-08 6,349.72 4,172.38 10,5622.10 883,758.28
38 01-Mar-08 6,379.48 4,142.62 10,522.10 877,378.80
39 01-Apr-08 6,409.39 4112.71 10,522.10 870,969.41
40 01-May-08 6,439.43 4,082.67 10,522.10 864,529.98
41 01-Jun-08 6,469.62 4,052.48 10,522.10 858,060.36
42 01-Jul-08 6,499.94 4,022.16 10,522.10 851,560.42
43 01-Aug-08 6,530.41 3,991.69 10,522.10 845,030.01
44 01-Sep-08 6,561.02 3,961.08 10,522.10 838,468.99
45 01-Oct-08 6,591.78 3,930.32 10,522.10 831,877.21
46 01-Nov-08 6,622.68 3,899.42 10,522.10 825,254 .53
47 01-Dec-08 6,653.72 3,868.38 10,5622.10 818,600.81
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